

SALINA ARTS & HUMANITIES COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING

(Salina, KS 07-23)

The Arts & Humanities Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, August 8, 2023 at 5:00 pm at the Smoky Hill Museum, Community Room, 2nd Floor. They will meet with the site visit team from American Alliance of Museums (AAM) about the Museum's Re-Accreditation. No action will take place.

For needed accommodations, please call Amanda Morris at Salina Arts & Humanities at 785-309-5770 between 8:00 a.m. - Noon and 1:00 - 5:00 p.m. Every effort will be made to accommodate known disabilities. For material or speech access, please call at least five working days prior to the event.

Salina Arts & Humanities, a department of the City of Salina, has served a unique role as an arts advocate and resource partner since 1966. The Smoky Hill River Festival, Horizons Grants Program, Smoky Hill Museum, Arts Infusion Program in schools, Community Art & Design, and Creative Connections are among the programs of Salina Arts & Humanities, located at 211 W. Iron Avenue in Salina.

###

NEWS RELEASE

RELEASE DATE:

Immediate

CONTACT:

Brad Anderson Executive Director (785) 309-5770 brad.anderson@salina.org

DATE SUBMITTED: July 31, 2023

City of Salina 300 W. Ash P.O. Box 736 Salina, KS 67401 www.salina-ks.gov